R epublic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission
Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
Resolution No.127
Series of 2016

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons
in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of

the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02, known as the “Implementing Rules and
Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".
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NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABECIA, MARY CRIS TOMAS

ABELLANA, KLAUDEN KATE GINOLOS

AGUILAR, SHIELA TABON

BENZON, JELYN ARIELLA SANCHEZ
BOU, CHERRYVIE MOBLANCO
CALINGO, CLAIRE VENUS SERRANO
CATO, MARICAR SOROLLA

CEMENTINA, MARGARET ANNIE JALOCON

CRUZ, LIWANAG HERNANDEZ
CRUZ, MARICAR MIRANDA
DE LEON, JUDEL MARIE FIGUEROA

DE LUNA, SOCORRO ELLEN BOLANO

DELA CUESTA, TINA LEE ORSILINO
DOMINGO, LERMA CAIMOY
ESCALONA, SHEENA JOY HIRAMIA
FRIAS, MARISAL CASTILLON

GAMBOA, MARIA ERLINDA PROTACIO

GUALISA, LOVE JOY VILLARTA
HANGKA, LUWE LUMACTOD
IBANEZ, ROXETTE CATINDIG

ILAG, NICOLE LOUISE CONCEPCION
JAVIER, DONNA ROSE ILAO

LUGAR, GLENDA PECHO

MACAFE, MARILYN LABUGUEN
MAHINAY, CHARESE UGAT
MANAGDAL, CHARRY MINA PALADIN
MANALIGOD, CYNTHIA EBUEN
MARTIN, IRENE CHIA AGLUGUB
MERCADO, HERMINIA SISON
NALANGAN, ELEODORA BEYABAN
NAVATA, DEZRALEE CHIO
NAZARENO, NORE CUEVAS
NOSORA, KIM EDORITA

OLIVEROS, JORLY MAE RIOMALOS

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

EMMA GUZMAN

ANA CARLA BONIFACIO
AGAPE GRACE MIGUEL
KRISTINE LABASBAS

ERMA ODONO

SAMANTHA MICHELLE ALLEJE
DEXTER CATO

JONATHAN CARLO DIMALIUAT
AURELIA CRUZ

RENOLD VERANO

RENOLD VERANO

ARLENE DY CHUA

EMILIANO BOSITA
FLORESTELA NANOLA

MARIFI RAMIREZ

FRANCISCO AQUINO

KILLIAN VEA

GALVIN PABLICO

FREDERICK ENRIQUEZ
GALVIN PABLICO

SHIRLEY RODRIGUEZ
PATRICIA BERNADETH FRANCISCO
JUANA PULMANO

ALMA BENGCO

ROMMEL SALAZAR

RENOLD VERANO

IRENEO EBUEN

MARIBEL EYADAN

KEVIN DELA PENA

GAUDIOSO ESPINOSA
LEMUEL ILAGAN

KEVIN DELA PENA

MANUEL JOSE ANTONIO ALLEJE
ROSEMARIE SUZANNE SAN MATEO

PRC LIC. NO

0009940
0003056
0019097
0013311
0005554
0015827
0021735
0021550
0003208
0000196
0000196
0002432
0007660
0012246

-

0004996

0012541

0010716

0004395
0015551
0004395
0023998
0011731
0000223
0012525
0004523
0000196
0002855
0005263
0021967
0001710
0012201
0021967
0011539
0004737
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OMIPON, ANA RUBILYN DINGLASAN
ORCALES, MICHELLE CARMELLE LEA RATUNIL

PAGUIO, NYCLAIRE SAYNO
QUANICO, ROSALIE LAONIO
RESTIFICAR, HELGA CARAGAN
RODRIGUEZ, ERLINDA DOLZ

RODRIGUEZ, JOANNA MARIE RAYOS

SABIT, AIREN VILLAFLOR
SABIT, ALMA VILLAFLOR
SARACIA, JANICE JOY SAUSA

STA. ROSA, AIMEE IMPERIAL

TADENA, KATHLEEN MAE SUMULONG

VERANO, HERNEJEH CAPE

VILORIA, MILAGROS VALLEDOR

RENOLD VERANO
FRANCISCO AQUINO

ANGELIQUE TOREJA
CHEENA MAILA CHUA
MARITA MIRANDA
PULDITO SAWALI

HAZEL LUMBAN
HAZEL LUMBAN

CHARMAINE DAVID

ROWENA IGNACIO
SORIANO, MICHELLE ANNE APALE ZARAH URBANO

BARBARA ANNE GARCIA

BRIAN MANALANSANG

RENOLD VERANO

FLORDELIZA BELTRAN

MARY JOY VIBAR

0000196
0012541
0004912
0003180
0010375
0009201
0001094
0004051
0004051
0016570
0012206
0003604
0018855
0000196
0002897
0004833

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board

finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned
Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

approval of the

applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their
Identification Cards (IDs) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be
for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 23th day of Au,

FLORENGCIQ|C. DINO, I
lember

(VACANT)
Member

L

EDUARDO G. ONG

Chairman

/

A

RAFAEL M.\FAJARDO
Member

(VACANT)
Member
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ATTESTED BY:

Kihos S Bortn
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :

TEOFILO S. PILANDO,
Chairman

GELINE T. CHUA CHIACO

Commissioner Commissioner
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